Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA	l		
		Name	Execution Date	
Tigran GALSTIAN			07/27/2006	
Vladimir PRESNIAK			07/27/2006	
Karen ASATRYAN			07/27/2006	
Amir TORK			07/27/2006	
	DATA			
Name: Street Address:	Universite Laval			
		Universite Laval		
City:				
State/Courter:				
State/Country: Postal Code:	G1K 7P4			
	G1K 7P4			
Postal Code:	G1K 7P4	Numbe	 ۲	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	G1K 7P4	Numbe		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number:	G1K 7P4			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI	G1K 7P4	10861480	>r	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI	G1K 7P4	0-6706		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI	G1K 7P4	10861480 50-6706 67 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	G1K 7P4 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (613)23 <i>be sent via US</i> 613-780	10861480 50-6706 67 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	G1K 7P4 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (613)23 be sent via US 613-780 stouche e: Ogilvy F	10861480 60-6706 67 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessf</i> 0-8679 ette@ogilvyrenault.com Renault LLP		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	G1K 7P4 G1K 7P4 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (613)23 be sent via US 613-780 stouche e: Ogilvy F 1981 M	10861480 00-6706 6 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessf</i> 0-8679 ette@ogilvyrenault.com Renault LLP cGill College Avenue		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	G1K 7P4 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (613)23 <i>be sent via US</i> 613-780 stouche e: Ogilvy F 1981 M Suite 16	10861480 00-6706 6 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 0-8679 ette@ogilvyrenault.com Renault LLP cGill College Avenue 500		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	G1K 7P4 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (613)23 <i>be sent via US</i> 613-780 stouche e: Ogilvy F 1981 M Suite 16	10861480 00-6706 6 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessf</i> 0-8679 ette@ogilvyrenault.com Renault LLP cGill College Avenue		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	G1K 7P4 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (613)23 be sent via US 613-780 stouche Stouche Stouche 9: Ogilvy F 1981 M Suite 16 Montrea	10861480 00-6706 6 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 0-8679 ette@ogilvyrenault.com Renault LLP cGill College Avenue 500		

REEL: 018121 FRAME: 0451

PATENT REEL: 018121 FRAME: 0452

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, I/WE Tigran GALSTIAN, Vladimir PRESNIAKOV, Karen ASATRYAN and Amir TORK of: 1007 ave Myrand, Ste-Foy, Quebec, Canada, G1V 2W1; 975 av. Joffre, #4, Quebec City, Quebec, Canada, G1S 3M1; 1289, rue Villeray, app. 201, Ste-Foy, Quebec, Canada, G1W 3Y6; and 2526 Bayonne, Ste-Foy, Quebec, Canada, G1V 1J4, are named as inventor(s) in an invention relating to United States Patent Application No. 10/861,480 and entitled:

ELECTRICALLY VARIABLE FOCUS POLYMER-STABILIZED LIQUID CRYSTAL LENS HAVING NON-HOMOGENOUS POLYMERIZATION OF A NEMATIC LIQUID CRYSTAL/MONOMER MIXTURE

and:

DOCSOTT: 485229\1

WHEREAS, UNIVERSITE LAVAL of Université Laval, Quebec, Canada, G1K 7P4

(hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I/We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

I/We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

EXECUTED at	Québec City
this 27 day of July	\mathcal{J} , 2006, in the presence of the undersigned witness.
U WITNESS:	Jung
Hunter David	TigranGALSTIAN

PATENT REEL: 018121 FRAME: 0453

	Quebec city, 2006, in the presence of the undersigned witness.
WITNESS: Name:	Vladimir PRESNIAKOV
EXECUTED at this $\frac{27}{2}$ day of	Duebec C.J., 2006, in the presence of the undersigned witness.
WITNESS: Auto and Name:	Karen ASATRYAN-
EXECUTED at	Quite c, 2006, in the presence of the undersigned witness.
WITNESS:	3/1 - un Amir TORK